TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM783789

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STERLING NATIONAL BANK		06/30/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC
Street Address:	260 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3367021	PREP
Registration Number:	3206179	CRN
Registration Number:	3274811	CLINICAL RESOURCE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2473224	SOLOMON PAGE GROUP
Registration Number:	2493675	BERARDI & ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	2421383	SPG
Registration Number:	1705322	THE BANKERS REGISTER
Registration Number:	1331463	THE BANKERS REGISTER
Serial Number:	77736573	SPG PORTFOLIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900747339

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, Email:

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031558.010049	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter	
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=R-IPSA - Sterling National Bank to The Solomon-Page Group LLC#page1.tif source=R-IPSA - Sterling National Bank to The Solomon-Page Group LLC#page2.tif source=R-IPSA - Sterling National Bank to The Solomon-Page Group LLC#page3.tif source=R-IPSA - Sterling National Bank to The Solomon-Page Group LLC#page4.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 30, 2020 (this "Release") by STERLING NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), as secured party against the interests of THE SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Assignor") and the Assignor's trademarks and service marks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks and service marks are registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the common law trademarks, service marks and trade names listed in Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4080, Frame 0333 on October 19, 2009 (the "Security Interest").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 25, 2009, made by Assignor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Assignor to the Secured Party in certain collateral, including the trademarks described above:

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party does hereby terminate the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all liens and security interests it may have against the Security Interest pursuant to the Security Agreement.

4504286v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

STERLING NATIONAL BANK

Name: Mark Long

Title: Senior Vice Prosident

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
PREP	78864908	3367021	January 8, 2008
CRN	78859727	3206179	February 6, 2007
CLINICAL	78859591	3274811	August 7, 2007
RESOURCE NETWORK			
SOLOMON-PAGE GROUP	75923304	2473224	July 31, 2001
BERARDI & ASSOCIATES	75917549	2493675	September 25, 2001
SPG	75917546	2421383	January 16, 2001
THE BANKERS REGISTER	74110433	1705322	August 4, 1992
THE BANKERS REGISTER	1331463	1331463	April 16, 1985

Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
SPG PORTFOLIO	77736573	May 14, 2009

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Common Law Trademarks/Service Marks

None.

Common Law Trade Names

Information Technology Partners, Inc.
Stentiford & Berardi
Easton Partners
H/R Partners
Berardi Associates
The Banks Registers
Legal Auditions
Solomon Page Technology Partners
SPTP

RECORDED: 02/01/2023